MYPROG 300mg Capsule 10's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Progesterone 300mg
By Mylan Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.333.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
Get FLAT 20% OFF Medicines! (Use code: NETMEDS45) 10% Unlimited NMS Cash* (on All Full Prepaid Orders) *Cashback validity: 31 days
Pay using Amazon Pay to *get up to Rs. 400 Cashback! (FLAT 15%)

This product is temporarily unavailable

Available substitute for MYPROG 300mg Capsule 10's 37 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.340.00
Available
Rs.360.00
In Stock
Rs.360.18
In Stock
Rs.365.00
In Stock
Rs.370.00

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for MYPROG 300mg Capsule 10's

What is MYPROG?

  • MYPROG contains a hormone called progesterone
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What MYPROG is used for?

MYPROG is used to

  • reduce the symptoms of the menopause
  • It is used only in women who still have a womb (uterus)
  • It is not used as a contraceptive
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to progesterone or any other ingredients of this medicine.
  • have unusual vaginal bleeding
  • have high blood pressure
  • have a medical condition that causes bleeding
  • have severe liver problems or jaundice
  • have ever had breast or endometrial cancer
  • have a miscarriage and your physician suspects some tissue is still in the uterus or pregnancy outside of the womb
  • have colitis (inflammation of the colon causing frequent attacks of diarrhoea with mucous or blood)
  • have problems controlling your bowel movements (faecal incontinence)
  • have epilepsy
  • have migraine or eye problems
  • have asthma
  • have diabetes
Read more Read less
  • Do not take MYPROG if you are pregnant or might become pregnant
  • Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine if you are breast-feeding
Read more Read less
  • MYPROG is not for use in children and adolescents
Read more Read less
  • You may feel sleepy or dizzy while taking MYPROG
  • If this happens, do not drive or use any tools or machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking,

  • Phenobarbital, Phenytoin and Carbamazepine medicines used for epilepsy
  • Rifampicin, Rifabutin used for tuberculosis
  • Nevirapine, Efavirenz, Nelfinavir used for HIV infection
  • Bromocriptine used for problems with the pituitary gland or Parkinson’s Disease
  • Cyclosporin used to suppress the immune system
  • Ketoconazole used for fungal infections
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The recommended dose is 200 mg daily at bedtime, for twelve days in the last half of each therapeutic cycle (beginning on Day 15 of the cycle and ending on Day 26)
  • Take this medicine by mouth
  • Swallow the medicine whole with a glass of water
  • Take this medicine at bedtime
  • Take two medicines at bedtime on days 15 to 26 of your 28- day cycle

If you take more MYPROG

  • If you take more MYPROG than you should, talk to your doctor or go to a hospital

If you forget to take MYPROG

  • If you forget a dose, take it as soon as you remember it
  • However, if it is nearly time for the next dose, skip the missed dose
  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking MYPROG

  • Do not stop taking this medicine before doctor tells to do
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • altered periods
  • amenorrhoea
  • intercurrent bleeding
  • headaches
Read more Read less
  • drowsiness, dizziness
  • vomiting, diarrhoea
  • constipation
  • cholestatic jaundice (yellowing of the skin and eyes)
  • pruritus (intense itching), acne
Read more Read less
  • depression
  • urticaria (itchy eruption of the skin)
  • chloasma (patchy brown or dark brown skin discoloration)
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use